Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, March 28, 2018.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council
Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Ro00s
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various
organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal
property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with
Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed.
The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues,
and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending

litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per “Sunshine Law”
compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization
Thomas P. Craddock, MAI, SRA Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AlI-RRS, Chair Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI
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BOE Scheduled Hearings

Thursday, March 15, 2018
1:36:46 PM

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

03/28/2018

03/28/2018
03/28/2018

03/28/2018
03/28/2018

03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018

03/28/2018

03/28/2018

03/28/2018
03/28/2018

03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018

03/28/2018

03/28/2018

03/28/2018
03/28/2018

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM

9:20 AM

9:30 AM

9:40 AM
9:50 AM

10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:10 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:40 AM
10:40 AM

11:00 AM
11:20 AM
11:20 AM
11:20 AM
11:20 AM

11:20 AM

11:40 AM

11:40 AM

11:50 AM

1:10 PM

Locator or
Account

BO137459A

B00336841

BO091463A

B00531906

B0116216A

B00735623
B00697602
B00732391
15J640379

B0102917A

B0102917C

B00390711

B00631570

17P640331
30L130163
30L130181
30M340411
30M340420

30M340439

09J111537

09J121053

17K130486
261230682

Name

ST LUKES URGENT CARE CENTER

NAMI ST LOUIS

ST LOUIS CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL
RELATIONS

USO OF MISSOURI INC

MISSOURI LIONS EYE RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL ST LOUIS SOUTH
EASTERSEALS MIDWEST
EASTERSEALS MIDWEST

MISSOURI HOUSING PTNSP LLP

STUDENT FURNITURE IV LP

STUDENT FURNITURE IV LP

SSM HEALTH CARE ST LOUIS

SSM HEALTH CARE ST LOUIS

BARNES-JEWISH WEST COUNTY HOSPITAL

Fellowship Of Praise STL
Fellowship Of Praise STL
Fellowship Of Praise STL
Fellowship Of Praise STL

Fellowship Of Praise STL

ST PETERS HOUSE OF PRAYER BAPTIST
CHURCH

ST PETERS HOUSE OF PRAYER BAPTIST
CHURCH

ALLIANCE FRANCAISE DE ST LOUIS
GARDEN OF LIGHT LLC
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Property Address 1

774 GRAVOIS BLUFFS BLVD,
Ste. A

1810 CRAIGRD

120 S CENTRAL AVE

2330 WELDON PARKWAY

500 NW PLAZA SUITE 416

4179 CRESCENT DR SUITE C
3797 SOUTH RIDER TRAIL
9201 WATSON RD

2900 UNIVERSITY MEADOWS
DR

2901 UNIVERSITY MEADOWS
DR

2901 UNIVERSITY MEADOWS
DR

1173 CORPORATE LAKE DR

1747 SMIZER STATION RD
STE: 2

970 N MASON RD

13139 TESSON FERRY RD
5431 & 5433 TESSON RISE DR
5430 TESSON RISE DR

5441 TESSON RISE DR

5439,5443 & 5445 TESSON
RISE DR

1620 TROTWOOD DR

8400 PERSHALL RD

930 N MCKNIGHT RD

9525 EDDIE & PARK

TAX
DISTR

138IF

104

106)

108N

127RR

120N
126LD
138DD

123CE

123CE

123CE

126XE

110P

108D
120H
120H
120H
120H

120H

139G

139G

131

138DD



Hearing
Date

03/28/2018

03/28/2018

03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018

03/28/2018

03/28/2018

03/28/2018

03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018

03/28/2018
03/28/2018
03/28/2018

43

Hearing
Time

1:20 PM

1:30 PM

1:40 PM
1:50 PM
1:50 PM

2:00 PM

2:10 PM

2:10 PM

2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:50 PM
2:50 PM
3:10 PM
3:10 PM
3:20 PM

3:30 PM

3:40 PM
3:40 PM

3:40 PM

Locator or
Account

26L140635

29W510083

29)320865
19K510879
24V620962

B00710512

14N420909

B00730194

321510826
321510835
B00549526
14G540250
B00525295
151531334
B00738540
22)130085

B0094472A

30J611145
30J611244

B00334442

Name

Sappington - Concord Historical Society

CORPORATION OF THE EPISCOPAL
DIOCESE OF MO

PEACE LUTHERAN CHURCH
THE SALVATION ARMY
THE SALVATION ARMY

Covenant Leader Training Institute Inc.

ALL SAINTS OF NORTH AMERICA
ANTIOCHIAN ORTHODOX CHURCH

ALL SAINTS OF NORTH AMERICA
ANTIOCHIAN ORTHODOX CHURCH

CHURCH IN ACTION

CHURCH IN ACTION, INC

CHURCH IN ACTION, INC

DEBORAHS HOUSE OF REFUGE
DEBORAHS HOUSE OF REFUGE
JOBO MINISTRIES

JOBO MINISTRIES

COLLEGE SCHOOL ASSOCIATION THE

VISITING NURSE ASSOCIATION OF
GREATER ST LOUIS

ISLAMIC CENTER OF SOUTH COUNTY
ISLAMIC CENTER OF SOUTH COUNTY

ISLAMIC CENTER OF SOUTH COUNTY
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Property Address 1

9148 SAPPINGTON RD

602 BREWSTER RD

737 BARRACKSVIEW RD
727 WENNEKER DR
16318 BLACK CHERRY DR

1401 TIMBERLAKE MANOR
PARKWAY

2550 SCHUETZ RD

2550 SCHUETZ RD

6006 KERTH RD
6010 KERTH RD
6010 KERTH RD
7042 MINNIE AVE
7042 MINNIE AVE
2334 WISMER AVE
2334 WISMER AVE
946 NEWPORT AVE

2029 WOODLAND PARKWAY
STE 105

615 FORDER RD
627 FORDER RD

627 FORDER RD

TAX
DISTR

138GG

110AJ

120H
117AL
110WE

116TT

126F

126F

120H
120H
120H
114A
114A
127CH
127CH
134H

108P

120H
120H

120H



