

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M. on Wednesday, March 28, 2018.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per "Sunshine Law" compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: <u>BOE Scheduled Hearings</u>

Board Of Equalization

Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair

Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

		_			
Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
03/28/2018	9:10 AM	B0137459A	ST LUKES URGENT CARE CENTER	774 GRAVOIS BLUFFS BLVD, Ste. A	138IF
03/28/2018	9:20 AM	B00336841	NAMI ST LOUIS	1810 CRAIG RD	104
03/28/2018	9:30 AM	B0091463A	ST LOUIS CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS	120 S CENTRAL AVE	106J
03/28/2018	9:40 AM	B00531906	USO OF MISSOURI INC	2330 WELDON PARKWAY	108N
03/28/2018	9:50 AM	B0116216A	MISSOURI LIONS EYE RESEARCH FOUNDATION	500 NW PLAZA SUITE 416	127RR
03/28/2018	10:00 AM	B00735623	HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL ST LOUIS SOUTH	4179 CRESCENT DR SUITE C	120N
03/28/2018	10:10 AM	B00697602	EASTERSEALS MIDWEST	3797 SOUTH RIDER TRAIL	126LD
03/28/2018	10:10 AM	B00732391	EASTERSEALS MIDWEST	9201 WATSON RD	138DD
03/28/2018	10:30 AM	15J640379	MISSOURI HOUSING PTNSP LLP	2900 UNIVERSITY MEADOWS DR	123CE
03/28/2018	10:30 AM	B0102917A	STUDENT FURNITURE IV LP	2901 UNIVERSITY MEADOWS DR	123CE
03/28/2018	10:30 AM	B0102917C	STUDENT FURNITURE IV LP	2901 UNIVERSITY MEADOWS DR	123CE
03/28/2018	10:40 AM	B00390711	SSM HEALTH CARE ST LOUIS	1173 CORPORATE LAKE DR	126XE
03/28/2018	10:40 AM	B00631570	SSM HEALTH CARE ST LOUIS	1747 SMIZER STATION RD STE: 2	110P
03/28/2018	11:00 AM	17P640331	BARNES-JEWISH WEST COUNTY HOSPITAL	970 N MASON RD	108D
03/28/2018	11:20 AM	30L130163	Fellowship Of Praise STL	13139 TESSON FERRY RD	120H
03/28/2018	11:20 AM	30L130181	Fellowship Of Praise STL	5431 & 5433 TESSON RISE DR	120H
03/28/2018	11:20 AM	30M340411	Fellowship Of Praise STL	5430 TESSON RISE DR	120H
03/28/2018	11:20 AM	30M340420	Fellowship Of Praise STL	5441 TESSON RISE DR	120H
03/28/2018	11:20 AM	30M340439	Fellowship Of Praise STL	5439,5443 & 5445 TESSON RISE DR	120H
03/28/2018	11:40 AM	09J111537	ST PETERS HOUSE OF PRAYER BAPTIST CHURCH	1620 TROTWOOD DR	139G
03/28/2018	11:40 AM	09J121053	ST PETERS HOUSE OF PRAYER BAPTIST CHURCH	8400 PERSHALL RD	139G
03/28/2018	11:50 AM	17K130486	ALLIANCE FRANCAISE DE ST LOUIS	930 N MCKNIGHT RD	131
03/28/2018	1:10 PM	26L230682	GARDEN OF LIGHT LLC	9525 EDDIE & PARK	138DD

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
03/28/2018	1:20 PM	26L140635	Sappington - Concord Historical Society	9148 SAPPINGTON RD	138GG
03/28/2018	1:30 PM	29W510083	CORPORATION OF THE EPISCOPAL DIOCESE OF MO	602 BREWSTER RD	110AJ
03/28/2018	1:40 PM	29J320865	PEACE LUTHERAN CHURCH	737 BARRACKSVIEW RD	120H
03/28/2018	1:50 PM	19K510879	THE SALVATION ARMY	727 WENNEKER DR	117AL
03/28/2018	1:50 PM	24V620962	THE SALVATION ARMY	16318 BLACK CHERRY DR	110WE
03/28/2018	2:00 PM	B00710512	Covenant Leader Training Institute Inc.	1401 TIMBERLAKE MANOR PARKWAY	116TT
03/28/2018	2:10 PM	14N420909	ALL SAINTS OF NORTH AMERICA ANTIOCHIAN ORTHODOX CHURCH	2550 SCHUETZ RD	126F
03/28/2018	2:10 PM	B00730194	ALL SAINTS OF NORTH AMERICA ANTIOCHIAN ORTHODOX CHURCH	2550 SCHUETZ RD	126F
03/28/2018	2:30 PM	32L510826	CHURCH IN ACTION	6006 KERTH RD	120H
03/28/2018	2:30 PM	32L510835	CHURCH IN ACTION, INC	6010 KERTH RD	120H
03/28/2018	2:30 PM	B00549526	CHURCH IN ACTION, INC	6010 KERTH RD	120H
03/28/2018	2:50 PM	14G540250	DEBORAHS HOUSE OF REFUGE	7042 MINNIE AVE	114A
03/28/2018	2:50 PM	B00525295	DEBORAHS HOUSE OF REFUGE	7042 MINNIE AVE	114A
03/28/2018	3:10 PM	15L531334	JOBO MINISTRIES	2334 WISMER AVE	127CH
03/28/2018	3:10 PM	B00738540	JOBO MINISTRIES	2334 WISMER AVE	127CH
03/28/2018	3:20 PM	22J130085	COLLEGE SCHOOL ASSOCIATION THE	946 NEWPORT AVE	134H
03/28/2018	3:30 PM	B0094472A	VISITING NURSE ASSOCIATION OF GREATER ST LOUIS	2029 WOODLAND PARKWAY STE 105	108P
03/28/2018	3:40 PM	30J611145	ISLAMIC CENTER OF SOUTH COUNTY	615 FORDER RD	120H
03/28/2018	3:40 PM	30J611244	ISLAMIC CENTER OF SOUTH COUNTY	627 FORDER RD	120H
03/28/2018	3:40 PM	B00334442	ISLAMIC CENTER OF SOUTH COUNTY	627 FORDER RD	120H